

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4921/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 21-04-2025 in CRMSOSA No. 1/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

PRATAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 89260/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 89258/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Tanya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Keshav, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rana, Adv.
Mr. Md. Miskeen, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.
Mr. Ambrish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter seeking adjournment circulated on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner on account of personal difficulty, list on 17.04.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR